
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5081
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
SPECIALIZED INSTITUTES FOR MSME
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is contemplating to set up specialized institutes for Micro, Small and Medium Entrepreneurship;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government proposes to set up a separate technology cell for entrepreneurs willing to establish Micro, Small and Medium
Enterprises; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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